504653960 11/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4700681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIANBIN ZHENG	11/21/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGRONG LIN
Street Address:	A1 BUILDING, SHAER LANTIAN SCIENCE PARK, DITANG ROAD, SHAJING TOWN, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518104

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15576281

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCH-1765-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment\_SCH-1765-USPT#page1.tif

PATENT 504653960 REEL: 044196 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent A	pplication	Docket Numb	per: SCH-1765-USPT	
Whereas, the A	ssignor, co	mprising the foll	owing named inv			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Xianbin Zheng					
made an inventi	on entitled	ELECTRONI	C CIGARETTE V	VITH INTEGRAL	MOUTHPIECE	
for which an app (Select one of the	olication for	Letters Patent	of the United Sta	ës:		
☑ is execute ☑ was filed i	d concurre	ntly herewith Patent and Trad ation Serial No.	emark Office on			
		Guangrong L	in	<del></del>		
Country) Bao'an District,			Shaer Lantian S ct, Shenzhen, G	aer Lantlan Science Park, Ditang Road, Shajing Town, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518104		
s desirous of ac	quirina cur	China entire right, title	and interest in a	nd to said invent	ion and the Letters Patent to be	
acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Pater lights to claim pi	Assignor, ir assigns, th it for said ii riority base	ntending to be le le full and exclus nvention, includi d thereon, and a	gally bound, here sive right, title and no all divisions, c	tby sells, assigns I interest in and to ontinuations, and including reissue	ot of which is hereby and transfers to Assignee, its cosaid invention, all applications discontinuations-in-part thereof, all es, to be obtained therefor, reto	
Assigno nade or enterec	r hereby wa I into which	arrants that no a would conflict y	ssignment, sale, vith this Assignm	agreement or en	cumbrance has been or will be	
Assignol legal represen possession, rela hereto, to execu	r agrees it : tative there ting to the ite all instri	shall be legally be of, to supply all making and pracuments proper to	ound, upon requinformation and options of said inverse patent the inve	est of the Assign evidence of which tion, to testify in tion in the United	ee or its successors or assigns or n the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating I States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this	
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignmen	t is executed on	he day indicated	below.	
	Typed o	r Printed Name	······································	Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE		bin Zheng	××		× Nov. 21.2	
	Nino		<u>)</u>	. 17 N		
		ısheng Liu	X Zv	]4美		

PATENT REEL: 044196 FRAME: 0326

(8CH-1765-16S01)0000060874 [

**RECORDED: 11/22/2017**